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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1112

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21-12-2017


Menstrual Hygiene


†1112. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds incurredsince 2014 on the information, educationand dissemination pertaining to themanagement of menstrual hygiene, yearwiseand State-wise;


(b) the details of the funds releasedand incinerators set up in schools from thefunds earmarked for Solid and Liquid WasteManagement since 2014 onward, year-wiseand State-

wise;


(c) the details of the funds allocatedand utilized for menstrual hygienemanagement under the Swachh BharatMission (Gramin) since 2017 onward,State-wise and year-wise; and


(d) the details of the monitoringmechanism put in place to ascertain thepersons benefited from the above as wellas to assess the impact thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) The details of expenditure on the information, educationand dissemination pertaining to themanagement of menstrual hygieneis not available. However, State/UT-wise, Central share expenditure on Information Education and Communication (IEC) under Swachh Bharat

Mission (Gramin) since 2014-15 is at Annexure-1.


(b) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), separate component-wise funds (for e.g. for Solid and Liquid Management) are not released. State Govts take a decision in this regard.
Details of incinerators installed in school is therefore not available at Ministry level.


(c) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), component-wise funds are not allocated and released.


(d) Ministry does not monitor the details of incinerators installed in school.


Annexure-1

Statement referred in part (a) of the reply to LokSabha Un-starred Question No.1112 due for reply on 21-12-2017

State/UT-wise, Central share spent on IEC under SBM(G) during last 3 years and current year (Rs. in Crore)

State/UT 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 (Upto

19.12.17)

A & N Islands 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Andhra Pradesh 14.48 4.19 1.92 4.76

Arunachal Pradesh 0.61 2.13 4.72 2.75

Assam 2.76 2.73 6.05 12.96

Bihar 14.69 10.06 0.27 5.53

Chhattisgarh 1.52 3.82 4.41 7.98

D & N Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gujarat 5.21 2.19 3.96 4.13

Haryana 2.56 3.06 3.80 2.15

Himachal Pradesh 1.58 1.34 1.50 1.70

Jammu & Kashmir 0.05 1.05 0.30 0.67

Jharkhand 7.40 4.70 8.86 8.12

Karnataka 4.99 6.51 3.51 2.49

Kerala 2.12 3.52 1.17 2.70

Madhya Pradesh 7.96 4.48 4.82 4.57

Maharashtra 8.78 7.17 7.31 11.00

Manipur 0.83 0.42 0.00 0.52

Meghalaya 2.20 4.77 3.06 1.52

Mizoram 1.24 0.22 0.27 1.05

Nagaland 1.24 1.69 0.27 2.94

Odisha 4.31 4.11 4.43 7.38

Puducherry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Punjab 0.72 1.12 2.86 2.17

Rajasthan 3.70 4.24 2.68 5.86

Sikkim 1.01 0.18 0.57 0.51

Tamil Nadu 3.15 10.21 1.58 6.16

Telangana 1.67 2.73 0.03 2.25

Tripura 1.17 1.29 0.77 0.43

Uttar Pradesh 12.56 5.49 4.84 36.42

Uttarakhand 1.73 0.73 1.02 2.14

West Bengal 10.98 15.01 18.47 10.72

  121.22 109.16 93.43 151.58

